

Market Announcement

9 December 2024

Alara Resources Limited (ASX: AUQ) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Alara Resources Limited ('AUQ') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AUQ, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 11 December 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

Alara Resources Limited ABN: 27 122 892 719 Suite 1.02 110 Erindale Road Balcatta Western Australia 6021

Tele

+61 8 9240 4211 Email info@alararesources.com www.alararesources.com

9 December 2024

Trading halt request

Trading Halts Perth ASX Limited Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Request for trading halt

Alara Resources Limited (ASX: AUQ) (Alara or the Company) requests that its shares be placed into a trading halt. Alara provides the following information under Listing Rule 17.1:

Reason for trading halt

Pending release of an announcement relating to its rights issue.

Expected length of trading halt

Until pre-open on ASX on 11 December 2024.

Expected event to end trading halt

Lodgement on ASX of an announcement regarding the rights issue.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Stephen Gethin

Chairman

ENDS

This announcement is authorised by:

Atmavireshwar Sthapak T | +968 2449 1162

Managing Director E | avsthapak@alararesources.com

T | +61 8 9240 4211 Dinesh Aggarwal

Company Secretary E | cosec@alararesources.com





About Alara Resources

Alara Resources Limited (ASX: AUQ) is an Australian headquartered precious and base metals producer and explorer with projects in Oman.

Alara is focused on operating its recently completed Al Wash-hi Majaza copper-gold mine and concentrate plant in Oman, in which it holds a 51% stake through its joint venture company Al Hadeetha Resources LLC. The Company is also continuing exploration activities at its other Omani projects, the Block 8 exploration license under the Awtad Copper-Power Metal JV, the Block 7 exploration licence under the Daris JV and the Mullag and Al Ajal exploration licences under the Al Hadeetha JV.

Alara's mission is to become a mid-tier minerals producer which will deliver maximum shareholder value through profitable growth driven by low-cost, sustainable operations.

To learn more, please visit: www.alararesources.com.

